



RCS NO.60/2019  
Dastagir & Ors.3 Vs Bhanudash & Ors.5  
Exh.44

**ISSUES**  
**( L )**  
**MHLA150002852019**

1. Whether plaintiffs proves that, they are the owner & possessor of suit properties bearing Gat No.98/2/2 admeasuring 1 Hector 8 Aars, Gat No.98/2/1 admeasuring 1 Hector 9 Aars and Gat No.98/3 admeasuring 2 Hector 18 Aars i.e. total land admeasuring 4 Hector 35 Aars situated at Dongraj, Tq. Chakur, Dist. Latur. ?
2. Whether plaintiffs proves that, defendants causing obstruction to the peaceful possession of plaintiffs over the suit properties.?
3. Whether plaintiffs proves that, defendants have encroached upon the suit properties.?
4. Does plaintiffs are entitle for relief of declaration as prayed for.?
5. Does plaintiffs are entitled to recovered for relief of possession of encroached portion of suit properties from defendants as prayed for.?
6. Does plaintiffs are entitle for relief of perpetual injunction as prayed for.?
7. What order and decree.?

Date : - 23/08/2023

( M.S. Luniya )  
Jt. C.J.J.D. Chakur.



RCS NO.60/2019  
Dastagir & Ors.3 Vs Bhanudash & Ors.5  
Exh.44

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same as per original order.

Name of Jr. Clerk	:	Santosh Sanjayra Patil
Court Name	:	M.S. Luniya, Jt. C.J.J.D., Chakur.
Order Date	:	23/08/2023
Order signed by presiding officer on	:	23/08/2023
Order uploaded on	:	23/08/2023